SBL10L25,  SBLF10L25, SBLB10L25
Vishay General Semiconductor
Document Number: 88723
Revision: 08-Nov-07
1
Low VF Schottky Barrier Rectifier
FEATURES

PARAMETER SYMBOL SBL SBLF SBLB UNIT
Typical thermal resistance from junction to case per leg RθJC 1.5 4.0 1.5 °C/W
ORDERING INFORMATION (Example)
PACKAGE PREFERRED P/N UNIT WEIGHT (g) PACKAGE CODE BASE QUANTITY DELIVERY MODE
TO-220AC SBL10L25-E3/45 1.80 45 50/tube Tube
ITO-220AC SBLF10L25-E3/45 1.94 45 50/tube Tube
TO-263AB SBLB10L25-E3/45 1.33 45 50/tube Tube
TO-263AB SBLB10L25-E3/81 1.33 81 800/reel Tape reel
TO-220AC SBL10L25HE3/45 (1) 1.80 45 50/tube Tube
ITO-220AC SBLF10L25HE3/45 (1) 1.94 45 50/tube Tube
TO-263AB SBLB10L25HE3/45 (1) 1.33 45 50/tube Tube
TO-263AB SBLB10L25HE3/81 (1) 1.33 81 800/reel Tape reel
Figure 1. Forward Current Derating Curve
0
5
7.5